LM2682
Switched Capacitor Voltage Doubling Inverter
General Description
The LM2682 is a CMOS charge-pump voltage inverter ca-
pable of converting positive voltage in the range of +2.0V to
+5.5V to the corresponding doubled negative voltage of
−4.0V to −11.0V respectively. The LM2682 uses three low
cost capacitors to provide 10 mA of output current without

10099701
10099702
Ordering Information
Order Number Package Package Number Package Marking Supplied As
LM2682MM MSOP-8 MUA08A S11A Tape and Reel (1000 units/reel)
LM2682MMX MSOP-8 MUA08A S11A Tape and Reel (3500 units/reel)
LM2682M SO-8 M08A LM2682M Rail (95 units/rail)
LM2682MX SO-8 M08A LM2682M Tape and Reel (2500 units/reel)
November 1999
LM
2682
S